Library Statistical Report for October 2018

Adult Circulation

Non-Fiction

Fiction

Magazines/Vertical File

E-Books (Net Library)
Downloadable E-Books (all depts.)
rbdigital (downloadable magazines)
Interlibrary Loans

SUBTOTAL--Adult

Audio-Visual Circulation

Blu-Ray (Adult)

Blu-Ray (Children's)
DVDs (Adult)

DVDs (Children's)

DVDs (Young Adult)

CD Spoken (Adult)

CD Spoken (Children's)
CD Spoken (Young Adult)
CD Music (Adult)

CD Music (Children's)
Games (Early Literacy)
Hoopla (all depts.)
Downloadable Audio (all depts.)

SUBTOTAL--AV

Children's & Youth Services Circulation

Non-Fiction
Fiction (includes Grab & Go)
Magazines

SUBTOTAL--Children's

Young Adult Circulation

Non-Fiction
Fiction
Magazines

SUBTOTAL--Young Adult
TOTAL MONTHLY CIRC
TOTAL Y.T.D. CIRC

In-house usage (not in circ total)

Previous Current Percent
Year Year Change
14,467 14,520 0.4%
17,550 18,939 7.9%
452 416 -8.0%

17 0 -100.0%
7,843 9,756 24.4%
491 654 33.2%
92 78 -15.2%
40,912 44,363 8.4%
6,096 6,705 10.0%
1,832 1,683 -8.1%
13,597 12,753 -6.2%
12,341 11,731 -4.9%
71 4 -94.4%
4,619 3,945 -14.6%
1,091 1,128 3.4%
115 97 -15.7%
6,178 3,684 -40.4%
1,338 1,095 -18.2%
31 32 3.2%
1,823 2,661 46.0%
5,345 6,777 26.8%
54,477 52,295 -4.0%
14,785 14,618 -1.1%
62,328 65,345 4.8%
470 336 -28.5%
77,583 80,299 3.5%
445 491 10.3%
3,742 4,044 8.1%
5 4 -20.0%
4,192 4,539 8.3%
177,164 181,496 2.4%
1,812,397 1,853,754 2.28%
6,663 8,064 21.0%

Current
YTD

153,238
186,837
4,383
87
95,819
4,396
935

445,695

72,479
20,861
140,277
123,719
1,197
39,376
12,062
1,122
41,484
10,979
269
22,966
61,454

548,245

154,765
655,357
4,203

814,325

5,393
47,664

93

53,150
1,861,415

65,183



Previous Current Percent Current
Year Year Change YD
Number of HOLDS placed 15,440 16,696 8.1% 167,551
Beginning bookstock 302,546 301,725 301,725
Additions 0
Withdrawals 0
Net bookstock 301,485 303,349 0.6% 303,349
Beginning audiovisual materials 72,830 64,180 64,180
Additions 0
Withdrawals 0
Net audiovisual materials 64,637 65,167 0.8% 65,167
Total Net Materials 366,122 368,516 0.7% 368,516
Days open during month 31 31 297
Door count 50,285 55,762 10.9% 502,702
Digital Media Lab 720 808 12.2% 9,410
ccpl2go 1,244 2,085 67.6% 10,050
Average daily circulation 5715 5,855 2.4% 6,267
Break down by department (totals included above in circulation):
TOTAL Downloadable audio -- all departments 6,777
Downloadable audio -- adult 0
Downloadable audio -- children 0
Downloadable audio -- YA 0
TOTAL Downloadable E-Books -- all departments 9,756
Downloadable E-Books -- adult 0
Downloadable E-Books -- children 0
Downloadable E-Books -- YA 0
CURRENT MONTH CURRENT Y-T-D
PROGRAMMING # of programs # of attendees |# of programs # of attendees
Adult 13 232 183 4,678
AV 3 131 25 3,543
Children's 153 4,900 1,511 50,218
YA 15 408 153 7,560
Foundation 5 635 31 1,804
Other 0 0 18 2,263
TOTAL 189 6,306 1,921 70,066
PREVIOUS YEAR MONTH PREVIOUS Y-T-D
PROGRAMMING # of programs # of attendees |# of programs # of attendees
Adult 20 647 209 4,137
AV 1 112 22 2,322
Children's 148 4,118 1,455 47,561
YA 11 267 74 5,237
Foundation 8 706 47 2,136
Other 0 0 17 10,021
TOTAL 188 5,850 1,824 71,414
ccpl2go (Mobile Library) -- totals included above in circulation
THIS MONTH CURRENT Y-T-D
# of Items checked out 2,657 18,729
# of Stops 118 996
Doorcount (not included above) 2,085 10,683
CURRENT MONTH ccpl2go BREAK DOWN of items checked out
ITEM CAT ADULT JUVENILE YA TOTAL
MBLU-RAY 65 44 0 109
MBOOK 446 1,515 23 1,984
MBOOK-AV 0 26 0 26
MCD-SPOKEN 20 0 0 20
MDVD 113 305 0 418
TOTALS 644 1,890 23 2,557



