Library Statistical Report for October 2018

Adult Circulation	Previous <u>Year</u>	Current <u>Year</u>	Percent <u>Change</u>	Current <u>YTD</u>
Non-Fiction	14,467	14,520	0.4%	153,238
Fiction	17,550	18,939	7.9%	186,837
Magazines/Vertical File	452	416	-8.0%	4,383
E-Books (Net Library)	17	0	-100.0%	87
Downloadable E-Books (all depts.)	7,843	9,756	24.4%	95,819
rbdigital (downloadable magazines)	491	654	33.2%	4,396
Interlibrary Loans	92	78	-15.2%	935
SUBTOTALAdult	40,912	44,363	8.4%	445,695
Audio-Visual Circulation				
Blu-Ray (Adult)	6,096	6,705	10.0%	72,479
Blu-Ray (Children's)	1,832	1,683	-8.1%	20,861
DVDs (Adult)	13,597	12,753	-6.2%	140,277
DVDs (Children's)	12,341	11,731	-4.9%	123,719
DVDs (Young Adult)	71	4	-94.4%	1,197
CD Spoken (Adult)	4,619	3,945	-14.6%	39,376
CD Spoken (Children's)	1,091	1,128	3.4%	12,062
CD Spoken (Young Adult)	115	97	-15.7%	1,122
CD Music (Adult)	6,178	3,684	-40.4%	41,484
CD Music (Children's)	1,338	1,095	-18.2%	10,979
Games (Early Literacy)	31	32	3.2%	269
Hoopla (all depts.)	1,823	2,661	46.0%	22,966
Downloadable Audio (all depts.)	5,345	6,777	26.8%	61,454
SUBTOTALAV	54,477	52,295	-4.0%	548,245
Children's & Youth Services Circulat	ion			
Non-Fiction	14,785	14,618	-1.1%	154,765
Fiction (includes Grab & Go)	62,328	65,345	4.8%	655,357
Magazines	470	336	-28.5%	4,203
SUBTOTALChildren's	77,583	80,299	3.5%	814,325
Young Adult Circulation				
Non-Fiction	445	491	10.3%	5,393
Fiction	3,742	4,044	8.1%	47,664
Magazines	5	4	-20.0%	93
SUBTOTALYoung Adult	4,192	4,539	8.3%	53,150
<i>TOTAL MONTHLY CIRC</i> TOTAL Y.T.D. CIRC	<i>177,164</i> 1,812,397	<i>181,496</i> 1,853,754	2.4% 2.28%	1,861,415
In-house usage (not in circ total)	6,663	8,064	21.0%	65,183

	Previous	Current	Percent	Current		
	<u>Year</u>	<u>Year</u>	<u>Change</u>	<u>YTD</u>		
Number of HOLDS placed	15,440	16,696	8.1%	167,551		
Beginning bookstock	302,546	301,725		301,725		
Additions	0	,		,		
Withdrawals	0					
Net bookstock	301,485	303,349	0.6%	303,349		
	·		0.076			
Beginning audiovisual materials	72,830	64,180		64,180		
Additions	0					
Withdrawals	0					
Net audiovisual materials	64,637	65,167	0.8%	65,167		
Total Net Materials	366,122	368,516	0.7%	368,516		
Days open during month	31	31		297		
Door count	50,285	55,762	10.9%	502,702		
Digital Media Lab	720	808	12.2%	9,410		
ccpl2go	1,244	2,085	67.6%	10,050		
Average daily circulation	5,715	5,855	2.4%	6,267		
Break down by department (totals incl	uded above in circul	ation):				
TOTAL Downloadable audio all d		6,777				
Downloadable audio adult	•	0				
Downloadable audio children		0				
Downloadable audio YA		0				
	Idonortmonto	•				
TOTAL Downloadable E-Books a	li departments	9,756				
Downloadable E-Books adult		0				
Downloadable E-Books children		0				
Downloadable E-Books YA		0				
CURRENT MONTH CURRENT Y-T-D						
PROGRAMMING	# of programs #	of attendees	# of programs	# of attendees		
Adult	13	232	183	4,678		
AV	3	131	25	3,543		
Children's	153	4,900	1,511	50,218		
YA	15	408	153	7,560		
Foundation	5	635	31	1,804		
Other						
	0	0	18	2,263		
TOTAL	189	6,306	1,921	70,066		
PREVIOUS YEAR MONTH PREVIOUS Y-T-D						
PROGRAMMING	# of programs #	of attendees	# of programs	# of attendees		
Adult	20	647	209	4,137		
AV	1	112	200	2,322		
Children's	148	4,118	1,455	47,561		
		,		,		
YA	11	267	74	5,237		
Foundation	•	700		2,136		
Other	8	706	47			
	0	0	17	10,021		
TOTAL	0 188	0 5,850				
	0 188 cluded above in cir	0 5,850	17 1,824	10,021 71,414		
<u>TOTAL</u> ccpl2go (Mobile Library) <i>totals in</i>	0 188 cluded above in cir THIS MONTH	0 5,850	17 1,824 CURRENT Y-T-D	10,021 71,414		
<i>TOTAL</i> ccpl2go (Mobile Library) <i>totals in</i> # of Items checked out	0 188 cluded above in cir THIS MONTH 2,557	0 5,850	17 1,824 CURRENT Y-T-D 18,729	10,021 71,414		
<u>TOTAL</u> ccpl2go (Mobile Library) <i>totals in</i>	0 188 cluded above in cir THIS MONTH	0 5,850	17 1,824 CURRENT Y-T-D	10,021 71,414		
<i>TOTAL</i> ccpl2go (Mobile Library) <i>totals in</i> # of Items checked out	0 188 cluded above in cir THIS MONTH 2,557	0 5,850	17 1,824 CURRENT Y-T-D 18,729	10,021 71,414		
TOTAL ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals in # of Items checked out # of Stops Doorcount (not included above)	0 188 cluded above in cir THIS MONTH 2,557 118 2,085	0 5,850 rculation	17 1,824 CURRENT Y-T-D 18,729 996 10,683	10,021 71,414		
TOTAL ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals in # of Items checked out # of Stops Doorcount (not included above) CURRENT MONT	0 188 cluded above in cir THIS MONTH 2,557 118 2,085 TH ccpl2go BREAK	0 5,850 rculation DOWN of iten	17 1,824 CURRENT Y-T-D 18,729 996 10,683 ns checked out	10,021 71,414		
TOTAL ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals in # of Items checked out # of Stops Doorcount (not included above) CURRENT MONT ITEM CAT	0 188 cluded above in cir THIS MONTH 2,557 118 2,085 H ccpl2go BREAK ADULT	0 <u>5,850</u> culation DOWN of iten JUVENILE	17 1,824 CURRENT Y-T-D 18,729 996 10,683 ns checked out YA	10,021 71,414 TOTAL		
TOTAL ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals in # of Items checked out # of Stops Doorcount (not included above) CURRENT MONT ITEM CAT MBLU-RAY	0 188 cluded above in cir THIS MONTH 2,557 118 2,085 TH ccpl2go BREAK ADULT 65	0 5,850 rculation DOWN of iten JUVENILE 44	17 1,824 CURRENT Y-T-D 18,729 996 10,683 ns checked out YA 0	10,021 71,414 TOTAL 109		
TOTAL ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals in # of Items checked out # of Stops Doorcount (not included above) CURRENT MONT ITEM CAT MBLU-RAY MBOOK	0 188 cluded above in cir THIS MONTH 2,557 118 2,085 TH ccpl2go BREAK ADULT 65 446	0 5,850 rculation DOWN of iten JUVENILE 44 1,515	17 1,824 CURRENT Y-T-D 18,729 996 10,683 ns checked out YA 0 23	10,021 71,414 TOTAL 109 1,984		
TOTAL ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals in # of Items checked out # of Stops Doorcount (not included above) CURRENT MONT ITEM CAT MBLU-RAY MBOOK MBOOK-AV	0 188 cluded above in cir THIS MONTH 2,557 118 2,085 TH ccpl2go BREAK ADULT 65 446 0	0 5,850 rculation DOWN of iten JUVENILE 44	17 1,824 CURRENT Y-T-D 18,729 996 10,683 ns checked out YA 0	10,021 71,414 TOTAL 109 1,984 26		
TOTAL ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals in # of Items checked out # of Stops Doorcount (not included above) CURRENT MONT ITEM CAT MBLU-RAY MBOOK	0 188 cluded above in cir THIS MONTH 2,557 118 2,085 TH ccpl2go BREAK ADULT 65 446	0 5,850 rculation DOWN of iten JUVENILE 44 1,515	17 1,824 CURRENT Y-T-D 18,729 996 10,683 ns checked out YA 0 23	10,021 71,414 TOTAL 109 1,984		

113

644

TOTALS

305

1,890

0

23

418

2,557

MDVD